
2464 

Port 

A K 

.0. H 
A K 

H 

H 

H 

H 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

.0. 

K A 
D N 

A K 

A K 

K A 
C 
H 
C 

H 
.0. 
H 

K A 

H .0. 

A K 

K A 
w N 

w N 

Tariff 
Item No. 

48.05.001 

48.07.101 
48.21.019 

49.08.000 

58.05.039 

58.07.000 

73.18.009 

73.32.029 
73.38.009 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 

73.40.069 
74.03.031 
83.15.009 
84.06.051 

84.10.029 

84.11.041 

84.11.061 

84.17 .009 
84.17 .009 

84.17 .009 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 424-continued 

APPROVALS-continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

I 
Normal Pref. 

Cellulose wadding of approved sizes, when declared Free 
by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making sanitary napkins: 

Approved: 
white, 2 ply, 230 mm wide .. .. 
white and blue 2 ply, 240 mm wide .. 

Diphenyl liners .. .. . . .. Free 
Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether Free Free 

plain or holed for bolts 
Flock transfers, peculiar for use in applying printed Free Free 

names and monograms to articles of clothing 
Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30cm wide, Free Free 

peculiar for use in making inked ribbons for use 
on typewriters, adding and accounting machines 
and computer printers 

Textile core vent, peculiar for use in making foundry Free Free 
cores 

Rectangular hollow sections of approved sizes: .. 5 Aul Free 
DC Free 

Approved sizes: 
Pipes: Other than sizes from 10 mm to 127 mm 

inclusive 
Rectangular hollow sections: Sizes exceeding 

127 mm x 51 mm 
Square hollow sections: Sizes exceeding 89 mm 

x 89mm 
Stainless steel bolts with UNC threads .. . . Free Free 
Bed pan stampings of stainless steel, in the rough Free Free 

and not built up 
Rupture or bursting discs and parts thereof, being Free Free 

pressure relief devices used in addition to safety 
valves 

Sockets, rope, being drop forging with taper holes, Free Free 
peculiar to use as terminals on wire ropes and as 
substitutes for eye splices and thimbles, including 
ferrules for use therewith 

Stainless steel camlock quick couplings .. .. Free Free 
Wire, cadmium copper alloy .. .. . . Free 
Fluitin S type speciality solders .. .. Free Free 
Internal combustion piston engines: .. .. Free Free 

EXCLUDING: 
Aircraft, marine or vehicle engines and all two-

stroke engines 
Centrifugal pumps, viz: .. .. .. Free Free 

Hypro, belt driven vee drive .. .. 
Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn: .. Free Free 

EXCLUDING: 
Those of a capacity between 0.94 litres/second 

and 110 litres/second (inclusive) free air 
delivered (F.A.D.) up to 700 kPa at inlet 
condition of 101 kPa and 21.1 °C temper-
ature (F.A.D.) defined by BS 1571 1974 

EBM centrifugal fan impellor with external rotor Free 
motor, peculiar to use with air conditioners and 
shrink packaging machinery 

Anderson extruder-cooker systems .. .. Free Free 
Intercoolers for Atlas Copco multistage air com- Free Free 

pressors 
Philips Cryogenic equipment, types: .. .. Free Free 

PLA107, PLN106, PLN430 .. .. .. 

No. 96 

Effective 
Part Con-
II cession 

I 
Ref. Code From To* 

.. 

202527C 1/12/79 30/9/81 
202528A 1/12/79 30/9/81 

.. 108005K 1/7 /78 30/9/86 
99 108192G 1/7/78 30/6/86 

15 202529K 1/5/80 30/9/84 

15 202530C 1/5/80 30/6/82 

15 202531A 1/4/80 30/6/82 

99 

202532K 1/7/78 30/9/86 

202533H 1/7/78 30/9/86 

202534F 1/7/78 30/9/86 

10 202535D 1/3/80 30/6/83 
15 109526K 1/7/78 30/6/85 

99 109693B 1/7 /78 30/6/83 

99 109724F 1/7/78 30/6/83 

99 109734C 1/7/78 30/9/83 
. . 109867F 1/7/78 30/6/82 
15 202536B 1/4/80 30/9;86 
10 202537L 1/7/78 30/6/85 

10 
202538J 1/1/80 30/9/82 

10 202539G 1/10/79 30/6/83 

.. 202540L 1/4/80 30/9/84 

10 2025411 1/2/80 30/6/86 
10 111279B 1/7/78 30/6/84 

10 
202542G 1/7/78 30/6/85 


