## THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

## TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 424—continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	Con-	Effective	
			Normal	Pref.	II Ref.	cession Code	From	To*
AK	48.05.001	Cellulose wadding of approved sizes, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in	Free		••	-		
		making sanitary napkins: Approved:						
		white, 2 ply, 230 mm wide				202527C	1/12/79	30/9/81
		white and blue 2 ply, 240 mm wide				202528A	1/12/79	30/9/81
H.O.	48.07.101	Diphenyl liners	Free			108005K	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	48.21.019	Gaskets, single orifice, other than circular, whether plain or holed for bolts	Free	Free	99	108192G	1/7/78	30/6/86
H.O.	49.08.000	Flock transfers, peculiar for use in applying printed names and monograms to articles of clothing	Free	Free	15	202529K	1/5/80	30/9/84
H.O.	58.05.039	Uninked silk ribbon tape, up to 30 cm wide, peculiar for use in making inked ribbons for use on typewriters, adding and accounting machines and computer printers	Free	Free	15	202530C	1/5/80	30/6/82
H.O.	58.07.000	Textile core vent, peculiar for use in making foundry	Free	Free	15	202531A	1/4/80	30/6/82
H.O.	73.18.009	Rectangular hollow sections of approved sizes:	5	Aul Free DC Free	99			
		Approved sizes: Pipes: Other than sizes from 10 mm to 127 mm				202532K	1/7/78	30/9/86
		inclusive Rectangular hollow sections: Sizes exceeding				202533Н	1/7/78	30/9/86
		127 mm × 51 mm  Square hollow sections: Sizes exceeding 89 mm  × 89 mm				202534F	1/7/78	30/9/86
AK	73.32.029	Stainless steel bolts with UNC threads	Free	Free	10	202535D	1/3/80	30/6/83
DN	73.38.009	Bed pan stampings of stainless steel, in the rough and not built up	Free	Free	15	109526K	1/7/78	30/6/85
AK	73.40.069	Rupture or bursting discs and parts thereof, being pressure relief devices used in addition to safety	Free	Free	99	109693B	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	73.40.069	valves Sockets, rope, being drop forging with taper holes, peculiar to use as terminals on wire ropes and as substitutes for eye splices and thimbles, including ferrules for use therewith	Free	Free	99	109724F	1/7/78	30/6/83
AK	73.40.069	Stainless steel camlock quick couplings	Free	Free	99	109734C	1/7/78	30/9/83
CH	74.03.031	Wire, cadmium copper alloy	Free		<b></b>	109867F	1/7/78	30/6/82
H.O.	83.15.009	Fluitin S type speciality solders	Free	Free	15	202536B	1/4/80	30/9/86
CH	84.06.051	Internal combustion piston engines: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	10	202537L	1/7/78	30/6/85
		Aircraft, marine or vehicle engines and all two-						
AK.	84.10.029	stroke engines Centrifugal pumps, viz:	Free	Free	10			
AL	04.10.029	Hypro, belt driven vee drive	1100	1100	10	202538J	1/1/80	30/9/82
H.O.	84.11.041	Compressor outfits, other than vehicle drawn: EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	10	202539G	1/10/79	30/6/83
		Those of a capacity between 0.94 litres/second and 110 litres/second (inclusive) free air						
		delivered (F.A.D.) up to 700 kPa at inlet condition of 101 kPa and 21.1°C temper-						
	÷	ature (F.A.D.) defined by BS 1571 1974						
AK	84.11.061	EBM centrifugal fan impellor with external rotor motor, peculiar to use with air conditioners and shrink packaging machinery	Free		• •	202540L	1/4/80	30/9/84
AK	84.17.009	Anderson extruder-cooker systems	Free	Free	10	202541J	1/2/80	30/6/86
WN	84.17.009	Intercoolers for Atlas Copco multistage air compressors	Free	Free	10	111279B	1/7/78	30/6/84
WN	84.17.009	Philips Cryogenic equipment, types: PLA107, PLN106, PLN430	Free	Free	10	202542G	1/7/78	30/6/85